Distributed By: /~t
200HI and 300HI Series B. J. Wolfe Enterprises ~ ~~ IEC950
(800) 554-1224
Fax (818) 889-8417 Features:
• 3000V Pk·Pk lnput/Output lsolation
• 24 Pin DIP Compatible Package
• 7 .5W/In3 Power Density
• lnput (Pi) Filter

B. J. Wolfe Enterprises
(800) 554-1224
200HI and 300HI Series -lj
Fax (818) 889-8417
Model Se/ection Guide - 200HI and 300HI Ser/es
lnput Output Effi-
Mechanical Configuration - 200HI and 300HI Series
Model Nominat Current (mA) Reflecled Voltaga Current
ciency Case
Number Voitage Rlpple (VDC) (mA)
@FL Style
(VDC) No-Load Fuii-Load (mAP-P) (%)
205S5HI 5 100 780 20 5 400 57 81 or 82
212S5HI 5 100 960 20 12 200 50 81 or 82
315S5HI 5 100 1100 20 15 200 54 81 or 82
21205HI 5 110 760 20 ±12 ±100 52 81
21505HI 5 130 750 20 ±15 ±75 53 81
205S12HI 12 60 310 10 5 400 52 81 or 82
212S12HI 12 35 364 10 12 200 55 81 or 82
315S12HI 12 50 380 10 15 200 65 81 or 82
212012HI 12 60 330 10 ±12 ±100 50 81
315012HI 12 50 400 10 ±15 ±100 55 81
205S18HI 18 35 220 10 5 400 52 81
212S18HI 18 35 243 10 12 200 55 81
315S18HI 18 35 303 10 15 200 55 81
212018HI 18 40 250 8 ±12 ±100 53 81
315018HI 18 40 280 8 ±15 ±100 59 81
205S24HI 24 20 160 10 5 400 52 81 or 82
212S24HI 24 35 182 10 12 200 55 81 or 82
315S24HI 24 35 227 10 15 200 55 81 or 82
212024HI 24 35 180 5 ±12 ±100 55 81
315024HI 24 35 210 5 ±15 ±100 59 81
205S28HI 28 35 135 8 5 400 52 81 or 82
212S28HI 28 35 156 10 12 200 55 81 or 82
315S28HI 28 20 175 10 15 200 61 81 or 82
212028HI 28 35 145 5 ±12 ±100 58 81
315028HI 28 35 170 5 ±15 ±100 60 81
205S48HI 48 32 80 10 5 400 52 81 or 82
212S48HI 48 35 90 10 12 200 55 81 or 82
315S48HI 48 35 113 10 15 200 55 81 or 82
212048HI 48 32 88 5 ±12 ±100 56 81
315048HI 48 32 100 5 ±15 ±100 60 81
Tab/e 1 - lnput Voltage Range vs Output Load
Nominat In pul Voltage Ranga (VDC) at:
In p ut 20% 40% 60% 100% (VDC) Lo ad Lo ad Lo ad lo ad
5 4.30-6.00 4.40 - 5.70 4.55-5.60 4.65-5.25